Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
The halogen-free solution for
environments with specific safety
requirements
• Halogen & PVC free
• Indicated for use in military, shipboards, trains and
other public transportation vehicles

*2  ●: Official supervision by independent institutes and /or test authorities
 ○: Own in-factory quality monitoring
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and information
apply to the intended application area. Installation instructions are available in our Armaflex installation manual. Please consult our Customer Service Center before insulating stainless steels. Armaflex 520 adhesive must be used to guarantee
proper installation. For some refrigerants the discharge temperature may exceed +110 °C, please consult our Customer Service Center for further information. For outside use, Armaflex should be protected with Armafinish Paint or Arma-Chek
covering within 3 days of installation.
16 2012 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH – Subject to alterations without prior notice - Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply
The prices for this product can be found in the separate pricelist, on page: 7
NH/Armaflex tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color dark grey
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] 9 mm
insulation thickness
13 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10. NH-09X010 266. NH-13X010 172.
12. NH-09X012 234. NH-13X012 162.
15. NH-09X015 192. NH-13X015 136.
18. NH-09X018 166. NH-13X018 118.
22. NH-09X022 136. NH-13X022 98.
28. NH-09X028 98. NH-13X028 78.
35. NH-09X035 76. NH-13X035 58.
42. NH-09X042 60. NH-13X042 48.
48. NH-09X048 ● 50. NH-13X048 40.
54. - - NH-13X054 34.
60. - - NH-13X060 32.
76. - - NH-13X076 22.
89. - - NH-13X089 18.
NH/Armaflex tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color dark grey
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] 9 mm
insulation thickness

22. NH-09X022 136. NH-13X022 98.
28. NH-09X028 98. NH-13X028 78.
35. NH-09X035 76. NH-13X035 58.
42. NH-09X042 60. NH-13X042 48.
48. NH-09X048 ● 50. NH-13X048 40.
54. - - NH-13X054 34.
60. - - NH-13X060 32.
76. - - NH-13X076 22.
89. - - NH-13X089 18.
The prices for this product can be found in the separate pricelist, on page: 7
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] 19 mm
insulation thickness
25 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10. NH-19X010 98. - -
12. NH-19X012 88. - -
15. NH-19X015 78. - -
18. NH-19X018 72. NH-25X018 50.
22. NH-19X022 64. NH-25X022 42.
28. NH-19X028 48. NH-25X028 32.
35. NH-19X035 36. NH-25X035 24.
42. NH-19X042 32. NH-25X042 22.
48. NH-19X048 24. NH-25X048 18.
54. NH-19X054 24. NH-25X054 16.
60. NH-19X060 18. NH-25X060 12.
76. NH-19X076 12. NH-25X076 10.
89. NH-19X089 12. NH-25X089 8.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 - 13 mm    ± 1,5 mm
19 -25 mm   ± 2,0 mm
● Are not on stock. Delivery on request.

42. NH-19X042 32. NH-25X042 22.
48. NH-19X048 24. NH-25X048 18.
54. NH-19X054 24. NH-25X054 16.
60. NH-19X060 18. NH-25X060 12.
76. NH-19X076 12. NH-25X076 10.
89. NH-19X089 12. NH-25X089 8.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 - 13 mm    ± 1,5 mm
19 -25 mm   ± 2,0 mm
● Are not on stock. Delivery on request.
The prices for this product can be found in the separate pricelist, on page: 7
NH/Armaflex sheets endless
Width 1,0 m, Color dark grey
Code Roll length [m] Thickness [mm] m²/carton
NH-06-99/E 15. 6,0 15.
NH-10-99/E 10. 10,0 10.
NH-13-99/E 8. 13,0 8.
NH-19-99/E 6. 19,0 6.
NH-25-99/E 4. 25,0 4.
NH-32-99/E 3. 32,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3-6 mm       ± 1,0 mm
10-19 mm   ± 1,5 mm
25-32 mm   ± 2,0 mm
NH/Armaflex sheets endless
Width 1,0 m, Color dark grey
Code Roll length [m] Thickness [mm] m²/carton
NH-06-99/E 15. 6,0 15.
NH-10-99/E 10. 10,0 10.
NH-13-99/E 8. 13,0 8.
NH-19-99/E 6. 19,0 6.
NH-25-99/E 4. 25,0 4.
NH-32-99/E 3. 32,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3-6 mm       ± 1,0 mm
10-19 mm   ± 1,5 mm
25-32 mm   ± 2,0 mm
The prices for this product can be found in the separate pricelist, on page: 7
NH/Armaflex sheets endless self-adhesive
Width 1,0 m, Color dark grey
Code Roll length [m] Thickness [mm] m²/carton
NH-03-99/EA 30. 3,0 30.
NH-06-99/EA 15. 6,0 15.
NH-10-99/EA 10. 10,0 10.
NH-13-99/EA 8. 13,0 8.
NH-19-99/EA 6. 19,0 6.
NH-25-99/EA 4. 25,0 4.
NH-32-99/EA 3. 32,0 3.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3-6 mm       ± 1,0 mm
10-19 mm   ± 1,5 mm
25-32 mm   ± 2,0 mm